Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2005. All rights reserved.
This document describes part-number-specific changes to
recommended operating conditions and revised electrical
specifications, as applicable, from those described in the
general MPC7447A RISC Microprocessor Hardware
Specifications. The MPC7447A is a PowerPC™

Table 2 describes the nominal operating conditions of the device. For
information regarding the operation of the device at supported derated core
voltage conditions, see Section 1.3, “Voltage and Frequency Derating.”
Table 1. Part Numbers Addressed by this Data Sheet
Freescale
Part Number
Operating Conditions
Significant Differences from
Hardware Specification
CPU
Frequency
(MHz)
VDD
Tj
(°C)
MC7447AHX600NB 600 1.1 V ± 50 mV 0 to 105 Modified core frequency and voltage to reduce power
consumption.
MC7447AHX733NB 733
MC7447AHX867NB 867
MC7447AHX1000NB 1000
MC7447AHX1167NB 1167
MC7447AVS600NB 600
MC7447AVS733NB 733
MC7447AVS867NB 867
MC7447AVS1000NB 1000
MC7447AVS1167NB 1167
MC7447AVU600NB 600
MC7447AVU733NB 733
MC7447AVU867NB 867
MC7447AVU1000NB 1000
MC7447AVU1167NB 1167
MPC7447A Hardware Specification Addendum for the MC7447AxxnnnnNx Series, Rev. 3
Freescale Semiconductor 3
General Parameters
Table 3 provides the power consumption for the MPC7447A part numbers described herein. For